Republic of the Philippines

Professional Regulation Commission e, VIS

Accredied
INTERNATIONAL &5 Corteaton body

Manila —
PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
RESOLUTION NO. _19
Series of 2020

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION FOR
REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate
Service Act of the Philippines” and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states
that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be
accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that
they have completed at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in
real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board arethe
applications for registration as RES of the following:

Manila, 1008 Philippines

Sotto St., Pasay City, 1307 Philippines

NAME OF SALESPERSON NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER PRC LIC. NO
1 ABAIGAR, MARIEPRES MASINADING SAMUEL LAO 0001368
2  ABASOLO, MARVIN JOSEPH BUENTIPO  RICHARD ALLAN BAUTISTA 0026281
3 ABATAYO, GENESIS JHON BAUTISTA MARCOS PAULO CORRO RISONAR 0019882
4  ABREA, MARIFE REPLAN SARAH JANE ALAGANO 0019668
5  ABUTAL, ARNOLD PARICO JOANNA BIANCA SANTOS 0024782 i
6  ADOR, CRAZEL LENGUA MARJORIE LAT 0005866
7  AGLAG, KIMBERLY GRACE JENNY GONZAGA ECOY 0019259
8  AGUILAR, ANJO ASAGRA JOANNA BIANCA SANTOS 0024782
9  AGUIRRE, MA SOLEDAD PUGNA MA. RHODORA LOPEZ 0032131
10  AJIRIM, HAMIDA AHAMAD JEFFY BALURAN 0026435 \
11 ALBANO, MICHAEL JAY-AR MAPINDAN  JOHN RANCES PERONA 0016559 <
12 ALIA, ROGER ALPARITO BONIFACIO ALPARITO ALIA 0016020 ;
13 ALMADEN, ANNALIZA VILLAVER MARK SHERWIN TOBIAS 0030498
14  ALVAREZ, CLAUDINE MARIE MILLAMA  GAIL MARIE HERNANDEZ 0032263
15  AMOR, MAY SAYSON MAR CRISTOBAL VALEROS 0026443
16 ANCHETA, MICHAEL DENNY PALILEO MARY JOY SULAGUE PARADELA 0005997
17 ANDRINO, KARL RIGO ELUMBARING LENIBEL BANDOQUILLO ABILA 0025470
18  ANSINO, SHERWIN BLISS DEL ROSARIO DVE MAE DE LA CRUZ 0018948
19  ANTIPASO, SHERYL AL-AG LORENA MELGAR MAGDASAL 0031926
20  AQUINDE, JAYLORD RIVERA EIAN ROWE MASONGSONG 0027600
21  ARANDIA, FEDERICO RODILLA EIAN ROWE MASONGSONG 0027600
22  ARIMADO, JENNIFER LLANDELAR VENUZ MALVAR 0027744
23  ARITMETICA, CELESTE BORELA LORY GRACE TIRADO-ORGANO 0020090
24  ARRO, MARIA CORAZON AUJERO RINA MIJARES DELICANA 0019175
25  ASAS, GINALYN PEREZ LILY FE HONORIO 0024480
26  AVELLANOSA, EVAPRINE JUMAMOY SOLOMON BANEZ 0029716 .
27  AWITIN, RICARDO JR. MANSO SHERWIN GAMBONG 0025402 % )
28  AYING, RAMIL BARRIOS MARIA ELENA PERONA 0023510 {
29  AYOP, SOFRONIO JR. AUTIDA JOICE REYES 0029439 ‘j
30  BADA, JOANN BAHALA EMIE RITCHIE VILLARUEL 0029443 <
31 BAGNOL, JAMES GARANCHO KAREN MAY PADAWAG 0029443
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BALACCUA, MARIO JR BONSATO
BALONGO, MAILYN GUTUAL
BALONGO, RUEL BUENSALIDO
BANGAYAN, NORBERTO LIMBO
BANSILOY, JEZREEL TUAN
BARANI, SHIERYLAN TUGAY
BARCENA, JUDITH GAMAD
BARDE, ELENA PENA

BARNAL, JOHN ERNEST MONREAL

BASTIAN, ROVIL GLYNCE LONGAO
BATAO, JULIET IBANEZ

BAUTISTA, MARY LUZ DELA CRUZ
BELANDRES, MAHARLIKA MAE GAID

BELANO, LILYANN LANADA
BELARMINO, HAZEL RIVERA
BELARMINO, LILY CAUSING

BELARTE, MICHAEL MANZANILLA
BERNABE, DISODADO DEQUINA
BERNALDEZ, BERNADETTE BALBAROTA
BERNAS, DORIS BERNALDEZ
BETARMOS, JOAN CRISOLOGO
BILOY, DENETTE PIQUERO

BLASICO, GINA ANGELADA

BOLO, ANDRESA BOSQUIT

BOLOGA, EMIE MARIE PARISCAL
BONJOC, JOANNE MARIE ROSALEJOS
BONOSTRO, MILAROSA BARRIGA
BORLAZA, LEA LUMANTAS

BRINGAS, ANNA GRACIA SALABAO
BUCSIT, MICHELLE PAULINE GOROSPE
BUSTALINIO, IAN ROSE CABIL
CABALLERO, LAWRENCE KENT MENDOZA
CABALLES, SARAH MAE CRISMUNDO
CABILLOS, JEVY ANN GONZAGA
CABRERA, CARLO MONJARDIN
CABRERA, CHARLES YURI REVILLA
CACERAS, KATHLENE LABAY

CADA, MARVIN BOMBITA

CADIZ, JUNA BRINGAS

CAHULUGAN, RODSON IAN CORTUNA
CAJILIG, MARIA NYRHEE EULA
CALDERON, MANNY JOHN LOPEZ
CALIMLIM, JAYMINE SATURNO
CALIMOSA, LUZVIMINDA VALEROS
CANABAL, MARIEJOY DIO
CANDOLITA, MARIFI ALFORQUE
CANGREHILLA, JERAM MEDINA
CANIOS, MARK OSCAR PADEN
CANLUBO, ARJAY BARRAQUIO

(ABAIGAR, MARIEPRES MASINADING - ZUASOLA, RAYMUND BERONDO)

GENNINA CONCEJA GALLARDO
ROMAN ARCENAL PEPITO
ROMAN ARCENAL PEPITO
DARALINA BAQUIRAN-EDEJER
MILAGROS LAGUITAO COLLADO
SHARON URSAGA

REA MIGRENIO GALOS
MARIANNE MORILLO OLANO
MARGARET VINAS PEREJAS

CRIZEL CLEMENTE DINO
MANUEL TEHAS BOLLOZOS
HANNAH JOY HEWE HORNIJAS
HAIDEE ROA PACANA

MICHAEL CALVO LAPIGUERA
EXEQUIEL PANALIGAN MONDEJAR
JOICE PODIOTAN REYES

MARIA ELENA PARICA PERONA
EIAN ROWE VALENZUELA MASONGSONG
SHEILA TAGHAP ARDON

PABLITO GRECIO MAGDOZA
MERCEDITA BATAUSA BALIO
KURT ADOLPH BUNGABONG
NESTOR MOLOMOG MORALLOS, JR
GINA BATULAN

GAIL MARIE ZAMORA HERNANDEZ
EDEN VASQUEZ ACHAS
MERCEDITA BATAUSA BALIO
RUBY TAN MELENDRES

RUBY TAN MELENDRES

MARIA ELENA PARICA PERONA
HARVEY PACATANG TAWAKAL
DIVINA MENDOZA CABALLERO
IRENE CABALLES CRISMUNDO
EDEN VASQUEZ ACHAS

AZELA ESPONILLA HONOR

JOIE JOHN GASCON BAQUERO
MARIA ELENA PARICA PERONA
JEM VODKA CANLAS CELLANO
LOWELL SALIGUMBA LAYAGUE
PENCHIE MAE ACHAS BETONIO
JENNIFER JIMENEZ MISSION
EDEN VASQUEZ ACHAS
ROSEMARIE BAHIWAG DOMINGO
JOANNA BIANCA TORRIZO SANTOS
IRENE CABALLES PERALTA
MERLYN SORDILLA DEL ROSARIO
JONNA JEAN DACUMOS RAGA
JOSEPHINE BUHAY SOLIJON

EIAN ROWE VALENZUELA MASONGSONG

0032042
0021102
0021102
0031668
0032372
0032118
0032510
0020363
0019457

0019112
0019900
0006997
0016097

0005862
0012120
0029439
0023510
0027600
0024105
0025958
0005815
0027117
0029042
0021068
0032263
0027051
0005815
0032173
0032173
0023510
0018734
0029735
0029693
00270561
0014120
0019897
0023510
0026692
00056202
0027772
0028882
0027051
0028556
0024782
0029693
0030146
0019713
0029105
0027600
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CANOQY, ALYSSA MARIE CHAVES
CAPESINO, STEPHEN ECITO

CAPUL, ARIEL BALLESCAS

CARNAZO, GENEVIEVE GARNIZO
CARTAGENA, MARY VEE CAHIPE
CASACOP, ROSITA GERONIMO
CASTILLO, RHEA ANGELA SUZANNE MONTALES
CASTILLONES, NOVI KLAIR DOCTORA
CASTRO, DAISY DOMASIN
CATBAGAN, GRACE GUINGANIA
CATIG, GINA ESGUERRA
CAUMANDAY, ARSIE MELY LATIBAN
CHAVEZ, JOMMEL ROA

CHOY, RODIMIN VILLANUEVA
CONDECION, JOANALYN AQUINO
CONDEZ, CAROLINA GIDACAN

CONSTANTINO, KEESHA AHMEL ENDAYA

CORPUZ, ARGIE SUMADAY
DALEON, JELLY MAY MORTA
DARUNDAY, ANNADEL SARIAS

DE GUIA, LEONARDO Il BANTA

DE LA CRUZ, JEROME ISIDTO

DE LA CRUZ, MARYCHRIS VALIENTE
DE VERA, MYLES JOY LIRAZAN
DEGAMO, NICASIO LOPIAN

DELA CRUZ, MARIA FE ESTOMO
DELA TORRE, CARMELA ALKUINO
DELOSO, MARIFE DELA VIDA
DESIDERIO, MARILOU DOMINGO
DICKERSON, GLENDA JANDAYAN
DOCUSIN, FERNANDA DE LA PENA
DOLOR, RENATO BOOL
DOMOSMOG, MICHAEL PEREZ
DUENAS, EDELYN JULIAN

DUENAS, JUNE MYRRH TABAY
DURAN, JONATHAN ALMONTE
DURUPAN, JUN-JUN CARDENAS
EBORDE, JONARITH HILAY

EDPAN, HANSLEMAR SALBIDA
EDWIN ABORDO ABOGADO
ENCARNACION, JHUNPICIO ALEGARME
ENCINARES, GUIANE PAULA BALLON
ENGBINO, RHEENA-LYN DADULA
FELISMINO, ELMER GADIANO
FERRER, ALLEN PAULINE KAYE TAN
FLAME, JOHN PAUL FAINGANAN
FLORES, JEANETTE GARCIA
FUENTES, LEIZEL DELIJERO

(ABAIGAR, MARIEPRES MASINADING - ZUASOLA, RAYMUND BERONDO)

EDEN VASQUEZ ACHAS

JOSE TIAUZON MALIBAGO

JENNY GONZAGA ECQOY
ANTHONY GERARD LEUTERIO
ARTCHIE UY DELA VICTORIA
SARAH JANE ALAGANO

JEM VODKA CANLAS CELLANO
JOIE JOHN GASCON BAQUERO
JESA MELANCOLICO ARAPAN
ROSANNA ALILI FERRER

MARIA LANI ROQUE

RAYMUND LABJA LIBRE

GEMMA TABIA ARAZA

ERIC JOHN ROSACENA VILLASCR
SARAH JANE TAMARES ALAGANO
JARVIE HARLEM MELLA GANTALAO
DANTE ADVINCULA SALAMAT

GENEVA IRENE LUPIBA REMPOHITO

MALAYJUNE CULANCULAN OMANDAM

MA LALEINE TARHATA AGPASA AGPASA
MARK CARLO ESPECTACION KING
EDMUNDO FRAC TAN
PRESCIOUS ADELINE ENCILA
EIAN ROWE VALENZUELA MASONGSONG
PABLITO GRECIO MAGDOZA
BONIFACIO ALPARITO ALIA
CARINA FLORIDA YMBANG
CHARISSE ROSE PACALIOGA BONGCAYAO
CHERRY DE GUZMAN CASUGAY
MERLYN SORDILLA DEL ROSARIO
APOLLO ARELLANO PINCA

MA LYNNOR ORTIZ PINCA
MARLOU ANGELO HINAY
ESTRELLA SALIDO VILLAFUERTE
ANTHONY GERARD LEUTERIO
SONIA LLABANES LLORCA
VERNON SEVILLA TALATTAG
ALMA CALIMBO APOLONIO

JIA MARIE OMAPOY GEMENTIZA
MARJORIE MENDOZA LAT
WINFREDO PALUMAR

SALVADOR SORNE ALTAR
ANTONETTE BECERRA RANESES
EIAN ROWE VALENZUELA MASONGSONG
EIAN ROWE VALENZUELA MASONGSONG
MARIE ANTONETTE NOBLE
SARAH JANE ALAGANO

MICO RAY EBORA TAGLUCOP

0027051
0010620
0019259
0000709
0009504
0019668
0026692
0019897
0020519
0013859
0017467
0025407
0026180
0024708
0019668
0020754
0004779
0023172
0007895
0030995
0019159
0002463
0147545
0027600
0025958
0016020
0020662
0022810
0031670
0030146
0005093
0000354
0017004
0005825
0000709
0006055
0024589
0007001
0032537
0005866
0030517
0022104
0032336
0027600
0027600
0031291
0019668
0023614
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FUERTES, MORGAN JR ENIOLA
GAMAYON, DORIS GALLARDO
GANADOS, DAISY CORPUZ
GANEB, MARRY CRIS TABOG

GARCIA, GEORGE MICHAEL PENDON

GARCIA, GILBERT ACUZAR
GAVANILO, CARMELA OUANO

GECOSALA, LESLIE KAREN PAULMITAN

GENOVES, ROMEO JR MATUS
GENTINDATU, ROSCHEL ATABELO
GILMO, JEFFREY MANIBOG
GILTURA, ROSALINA BELVAR
GOMEZ, ANNA CARLENE NOEL
GOMONIT, MARILOU MOLINA
GONZAGA, MARICON YBANEZ

GRIMALDO, MARIA AYESSA CAPISTRANO

GUERRERO, JOSEPHINE RAMIREZ
GUIADEL, ARMILA DUGA

GUIMTE, MARY GRACE GISMA
GUMAGA, JOSEPH MAYO

HALOG, ALEXANDER MORENTE
HANDUMON, MARICEL SERINIO

HERNANDEZ, JOSE ANTONIO ROJAS

HERRERO, RUTCHE BALANTUCAS
HINSOY, MARISSA AGRAVANTE
HORNIDO, MARGIE CORPUS
HUERVAS, MELANIE TIBAY

IDIO, ROMEO ZARATE

IGOS, JAY MAR GOPEZ
INOJALES, ESTRELLA GAAS
ITUMAY, JOAN ROSE MAGNETICO
JAGUING, MISCHELLE CABUNOC
JALLA, LEOVEN ZARSUELA

JAO, EDWINA PAYE

JARAVATA, ARMABETH MOTUS
JOCSON, ROSITA DONOR
JOVILLE, MARIVEL JALANDONI
KAMENSA, JEBRAEL AMBOLODTO
KIAMCO, KEY CARRIAGA

KITANE, REMEGITO VELASCO
LADURA, NENITA VILLOREJO
LAS, LIZA CLAIRE OLEGARIO

LAU, MAYRA HERRERA
LAVARIAS, ROWENA GATTOC
LAZAGA, SHEILA MAE DOMINGO

(ABAIGAR, MARIEPRES MASINADING — ZUASOLA, RAYMUND BERONDO)

GERALDINE SIMAN STREU

JOSE TAMING CAC

MARK SHERWIN ABAO TOBIAS
JAIME AGNGARAY GAMIAQC JR
JOANNA BIANCA TORRIZO SANTOS
APOLLO ARELLANO PINCA
JENNIFER JIMENEZ MISSION

MAE ANN CABALONGA DE LA PENA
DAHLIA MONTECINO ANDAYA
JUVELYN BLANCO BARSALOTE
RICO GABERTAN EDURESE
ANTONETTE BECERRA RANESES
EMILY ROXAS ESLING

JUNARD CESA

HAIDEE ROA PACANA

PEDRITO VALENCIA JALAGO
GILDA NOTORIO AMA

ZENAIDA BARODI TABA
MILAGROS LAGUITAO COLLADO
KEVIN TERENCE NUEVAREZ OLMEDO
VIOLETA BURGOS SORIANO
KAREN ELVA QUIZ LLAGAS

GAIL MARIE ZAMORA HERNANDEZ
JENNY GONZAGA ECOY

AMELIA CUEVAS LUNA

PEPITO ROMAN ARCENAL
MELLYSA TIBAY DERIAL

JOSE CAC TAMING

PATRICK OLIVER ALTAVAS LU
KURT ADOLPH BUNGABONG
TEODY MANINGE EMBRADO
MICHAEL LEDESMA TORRES
PEDRITO VALENCIA JALAGO

0020751
0007731
0030498
0027590
0024782
0005093
0028882
0032252
0032319
0019876
0014353
0032336
0002071
0019986
0016097
0005435
0005855
0025364
0032372
0025423
0014700
0032038
0032263
0019259
0030699
0021102
0030187
0007731
0030354
0027117
0016926
0026411
00056435

KURT ADOLPH CHATTO BUNGABONG 0027117

MERLYN SORDILLA DEL ROSARIO
JOANNA BIANCA TORRIZO SANTOS
OLIVER RYAN ACAIN

ZENAIDA BARODI TABA

LORENA MELGAR MAGDASAL
LIBERATO GELI CASILAN JR
SOLOMON LEGARTE BANEZ
RENOLITH JUMAO-AS CATALUNA
MERLYN SORDILLA DEL ROSARIO
MA LALEINE TARHATA AGPASA AGPASA
JOIE JOHN GASCON BAQUERO

0030146
0024782
0017268
0025364
0031926
0018275
0029716
0032117
0030146
0030995
0019897
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LEONIDA, VIVIC NUEVO

LEYSON, ROY JOSEPH BULILAN
LICMOAN, SHAREMAE TURA

LIM, BRYAN MICAH SY

LIM, JOHN ALVIN CUSTODIO

LIM, MICHELLE CEMPRON

LIMBA, MANSSOR LIMBA

LINDGREN, EMELIE BACALSO
LLANDELAR, JELA MAE ABORDO
LLANERA, KATHERINE CASTRO
LLANOS, RAMON ANTONIO HONTALBA
LOPEZ, IRENE GILDORE

LOPEZ, MARIA ISABEL BENTINGANAN
LUCERO, JOSEPHINE BORJA

LUGO, RICHELLE NICART

LUMAUIG, JOYCE ANN LAZARETO
MACASERO, JOHN KENNETH YMBONG
MAGTIBAY, RICHJOY SIMBALLANA
MALIMA, MA CARLA AMOR GENERALAO
MANGUBAT, ROSE VIC CENIZA
MANIGOS, JAMES BRIAN GABALLO
MANJARES, JOHN CARLO GANAN
MANRIQUE, NANCY CANTARA
MANSUETO, MARISSA PLAZA
MAQUILANG, JUN RAY MICULOB
MARCOJOS, JONAGRACE FRANCIA
MARISTELA, ROWENA DAVID
MARTILLANA, DANECA GIRLIE REVEZA
MASE, MYLENE CLAIR ABENOJA
MATABANG, MARY ROSE CORTEZ
MATIC, ALJON TENIDO

MAURICIO, CHRISTOPHER BASADRE
MAXIMO, DAHRYLL JANE CABRERA
MEANA, GRACE DAISY CALICA
MEDEL, MARJORIE MENDOZA
MELCHOR, JANIKKA PASSION
MELENDEZ, CHERRY MAE DY
MENDOZA, EVELYN CASTRO
MENDOZA, MANNYLYN DAVID
MERCADAL, LEIZEL TUTOR
MESTERIO, MARIA ROSITA VENTIC
MISTULA, MARY JEAN PADILLA
MOCALLAY, JOSEPHINE MADANLO
MONDEZ, JAIRRO REYES

MONDIA, CARREN AGUSTIN
MONTANEZ, RUBY GRACE PEROCILLO
MONTECILLO, MARICEL DAVID

(ABAIGAR, MARIEPRES MASINADING - ZUASOLA, RAYMUND BERONDO)

AILYN ILIGAN MANAMBID 0014578
KURT ADOLPH CHATTO BUNGABONG 0027117
CARINA FLORIDA YMBANG 0020662
FEDENCIO ACAYLAR JR 0029029
APOLLO ARELLANQ PINCA 0000354
TERESA AUTIDA VAN DER ZEE 0025659
MARK SHERWIN ABAO TOBIAS 0030498
TABORA, RIZA MAE PADILLO 0032195
SONIA LLABANES LLORCA 0006055
RAYMUND LABJA LIBRE 0025407
MARIA ELENA PARICA PERONA 0023510
JOICE PODIOTAN REYES 0029439
JENNIFER JIMENEZ MISSION 0028882
JOANNA BIANCA TORRIZO SANTOS 0024782
ANTONIO VILAR LUGO 0014535
JOHN RANCES PERONA 0016559
GLO-ANN MALINAO CASTILLO 0014291
JEM VODKA CANLAS CELLANO 0026692
RECHA VILLEGAS SOLON 0029917
JANICE BANO ORIGINAL 0032143
EDWARD BENEDICT GODINEZ 0024984
EMMANUELLE ANTOINETTE MATIAS 0032489
EVELYN TAPIRU 0027735
RUTH PATRIMONIO BORJA 0025542
KURT ADOLPH CHATTO BUNGABONG 0027117
RAYMUND LABJA LIBRE 0025407
LILY FE CANDIA HONQORIO 0024480
JOHN RANCES PERONA 0016559
JERICO BAYAN CARREON 0026470
VICTOR BORANTES BAYAIS JR 0002977
JAHONRI JAWILI TATING 0019866
JOIE JOHN GASCON BAQUERO 0019897
PEDRITO VALENCIA JALAGO 0005435
ROSANNA ALILI FERRER 0013859
CAROLYN TE HUY OCAMPO 0029140
JANELL ONGGO AMISTOSO 0019513
FILMAR MAHUSAY 0032310
VERONICA CLAVERIA CERVANTES 0002124
MARIO ACUNA MAGTIBAY 0019493
MA LALEINE TARHATA AGPASA AGPASA 0030995
ROSELIE CAPOL LABIOS 0020614
JUBERNSON INOFERIO ALABASTRO 0029563
LETECIA BRIGOLE ABLAS 0009785
JEM VODKA CANLAS CELLANO 0026692
JENNIFER JIMINEZ MISSION 0028882
VILMA TSURUOKA ROMERO 0032301

MARIO ACUNA MAGTIBAY 0019493

i
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MONTERO, MARIA ROSARIO SITCHON
MOPON, EVANGELINE CUBAR
MORALES, ANNALY PENANUEVA
MUHAMMAD, GENA DE LUNA
MURING, EMMANUEL ESCABUSA
MUSTAPHA, NORAYA AMPATUAN
NAMOC, FRENILYN LOOC
NATIVIDAD, PRECY FERMENDOZA
NAVALES, CHESTON MARK ANIMA
NAYONA, JUNIEH VELASCO

NICER, MA. KATHRINA TOBIAS
NUGAS, VICTOR BATE

OBEDENCIO, ROMEO GLENN ESCUDO
OBENZA, JUDYLORE GABRILLO
OCAMPO, SIGRID PELONIA

OCSO, JENEBELLE LIVA

ODPAGA, ADORA ONA

OLITA, MARIAN NET LIMBAROK
ONGCOY, JONATHAN LLIGO
ORBETA, SYLVIA GAMAYA

ORCALES, SHIELALYN OLIVEROS
ORLANDA, ROTSEN JOHN LAZARETO
ORONA, JULIE ANN ESPEJON
ORQUITA, IRENE BEBERINO

ORTIZ, BABYLYN LLONES

PAGALA, TERESA MIRANDA
PAGHUBASAN, IRISH ORTES
PAJANONOT MAILA RAMIREZ
PALAPAR, VANESSA SILVOSA
PALER, MARY ANN TAGARDA
PALERMO, CAROLYN ARELLANO
PAMESA, CHRISTIAN MALASA
PAMESA, EMMANUEL MALASA
PAQUEEN, PYRRHUS KIM PLAZA
PARAS, ROBERTO RABOT

PARRO, LILIBETH TAMBIS

PARRO, RANDOLPH PACQUIAO
PATENO, VEULAH FERNANDEZ
PAULIN, RITCHEL MORENO
PAULMITAN, MARIA LIZEL DIEGO
PENDATUN, HYDEE DELA PAZ
PENSAHAN, ZANDRO SINGAYAO
PERALTA, MA. ANTONIETTE MARALIT
PERONO, HONEY GRACE BARRIENTOS
PIEDRAVERDE, ANNIE GURAY
PIEZAS, MARY JOY CAACO

PIZON, RODILYN LOPEZ

PLANAS, JULIMAR SARNO

(ABAIGAR, MARIEPRES MASINADING — ZUASOLA, RAYMUND BERONDO)

ROMAN ARCENAL PEPITO
SANTOS LAZAGA DUGA
PEPITO ROMAN ARCENAL
JEM VODKA CANLAS CELLANO
CRISTINE GAYLE LIM CO
ZENAIDA BARODI TABA

JUBERNSON INOFERIO ALABASTRO

JOYCELYN CARRIEDO SEDAYAO
JANELL ONGGO AMISTOSA
MERLYN SORDILLA DEL ROSARIO
GEMMA TABIA ARAZA

JESA MELANCOLICO ARAPAN
JOEZEL BALLERAS GARA

LILY FE CANDIA HONORIO

DAISY SEVERINO MARISTELA
JAMZ EXEQUIEL FULGUERINAS
MARIA ELENA PARICA

EDEN VASQUEZ ACHAS
RAYMUND LABJA LIBRE

JAYE MAY DACUMOS MANGUBAT
EIAN ROWE VALENZUELA MASONGSONG
JOHN RANCES PERONA
DONATO Il TE ESPARRAGO
RAFAEL MIGUEL MORENO POJAS
JAIME AGNGARAY GAMIAO JR
SARAH JANE ALAGANO

RIZA MAE PADILLO TABORA
BENEDICTO CEMAT RAMIREZ JR
LILY FE CANDIA HONORIO
JAMES RYEN BUCOL ALAMBAN
SARAH JANE ALAGANO

JOHN RANCES PERONA

JOHN RANCES PERONA

JOEZEL BALLERAS GARA
GERMAN MARIMON CALIFORNIA
ROMAN ARCENAL PEPITO
ROMAN ARCENAL PEPITO

LYKEE MAE FUENTES JAVA
AILYN ILIGAN MANAMBID

MAE ANN CABALONGA DE LA PENA

MERLYN SORDILLA DEL ROSARIO
JOICE PODIOTAN REYES
BERNARD MACAPULAY PERALTA
AIMEE PLEMIOS MATURAN
HANNAH JOY HEWE HORNIJAS
ALMA CALIMBO APOLONIO

0021102
0026242
0021102
0026692
0022842
0025364
0029563
0014587
0019513
0030146
0026180
0020519
0025649
0024480
0003901
0032601
0023510
0027051
0025407
0008237
0027600
0016559
0016198
0019034
0027590
0019668
0032195
0025265
0024480
0025685
0019668
0016559
0016559
0025649
0015096
0021102
0021102
0024328
0014578
0032252
0030146
0029439
0004456
0015302
0006997
0007001

MARIE ANTONETTE LODRICO NOBLE 0031291

KAREN MAY OCAMPO PADAWAG

0031203
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269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
3N
312
313
314
315
316
317

PLAZA, KARMELLE GRACE DUMADAOG
PROCIANOS, JUDAH JYREH IGCASENZA
PUYAOAN, CHRISTINE SHANE AREVALO
QUIMORA, BENJIE DUYAN

RABANO, BENEDICT BAQUIRAN

RAMA, AIDA VERAQUE

RAMOS, GERALDO BALUNGGAYA
REBAGAY, DARWIN BEN ESPINA
RELAMPAGOS, GENALINE JACINTO
REMOROZA, KRISTINE MAE DELA CRUZ
REYES, HONEYLET CYD SARAUSAD
RICARDO, ARGIE GONZALES

ROBIN, RANDY JAN LITIGIO

ROILES, ADA MAE CABRILLOS
RONCAL, ROSE VIE MELLE RUIZ
SABAGKIT, PLASSA MAE PADILLA
SABANAL, JERONE LAGAPA

SABANDO, CHRIS LESTER CAVERO
SABUCDALAO, DEOCELYN GOLOBIO
SAGARIO, HERCULANO ACOL
SALAZAR, FILMA APILADO

SANCHEZ, DAHLIA FARANAL

SARITA, LYNN ALINO

SEDAYAO, JEXY LOVELLE CARRIEDO
SERRANO, ERIC ENORME

SICAD, GELORD LACHICA

SOLANO, YEHLEEN LITAO

SOMERA, MA. CHARINA BANDIVAS
SOTTO, HENRY MAGPANTAY
SUMALINOG, BRENDA SILAWAN

SURIO, MICHELLE PARDILLA
TABACULDE, JOCELYN MONTEFALCON
TABARREJO, ELIZER ONATE

TABAY, LORELIE JUMAMIL

TAGUILASO, JOSHUA NATIVIDAD
TANG, JON GILBERT MONTEROSO
TAPIRU, JUDEE ABIERA

TENESTRANTE, SHEILA MARIE MACAPANAS
TIMONERA, GEDMART NALLES
TIMONERA, GLEE ANDREZA NALLES
TIPON, MIA LORIZA ROSE DEDICATORIA
TUMANDO, ARLENE MACOG

UGAY, ELMER NERA

UPAHM, SAGUIRA ALI

VALDEZ, AMY ARTIGAS

VALENCIA, AGNIS ARCELO
VALLEJERA, JUICYNETH FE TAAL
VILLAFUERTE, ANGELINE LIZANO
VILLALOBOS, EDUARDO HILIS

(ABAIGAR, MARIEPRES MASINADING — ZUASOLA, RAYMUND BERONDO)

FEDERICO ENAYA DESTAJO

LARS RAPHAEL LAMMERSKOTTER
MARGARET VINAS PEREJAS
VICTOR BORANTES BAYAIS JR
DARALINA BAQUIRAN-EDEJER
JOVY YUCADA AYING

VERNON SEVILLA TALATTAG
ZARAH JANE TOLENTINO REBAGAY
PABLO MIGUEL RELAMPAGOS ZURITA
LORENA MELGAR MAGDASAL
EVELYN SULAT ORTEGA

GRACE AURELIO LLORICO
ARTCHIE UY DELA VICTORIA

JAY NEIL ROILES

DIANA QUINTANA GOLI CRUZ
EMELIA ALMEROL BERING
ANTONIA BOLOTAOLO SAMSON
TEDDY MARIPOSA SABANDO
RHEAPHIL FUERTES SURALTA
ROSALIE RINGANILLA SAGARIO
GLORIDY NARIZ SHARPE
RAYMUND LABJA LIBRE

EDWIN ROBIN ROMA

JOYCELYN CARRIEDO SEDAYAO
MARIA-ROSARIO CARRANZA SERRANO
ALFA MAE TOGONON LOQUITE
AMABEL YAP YU

LENIBEL BANDOQUILLO ABILA
REYMART PEPINO ZUNIEGA
JOSEPH QUERUBIN BALDEVARONA
RITCHELLE BAHALLA CRUZ
LENIBEL BANDOQUILLO ABILA
SARAH JANE ALAGANO

KAREN MAY PADAWAG

MARK CARLO ESPECTACION KING
REYVAN SAMSON BUENO
EVELYN TAPIRU

FE BANDIBAS ABA

JOHN RANCES PERONA

JOHN RANCES PERONA

EVELYN TAPIRU

RIZA MAE PADILLO TABORA
IRENE CABALLES PERALTA
ZENAIDA BARODI TABA

LETECIA ABLAS

PENCHIE MAE ACHAS BETONIO
EDUARDO WYNDEL Il AGDON
RAFAEL MIGUEL MORENO POJAS
APOLLO ARELLANO PINCA

0007891
0023815
0019457
0002977
0031668
0031301
0024589
0025028
0019842
0031926
0029255
0005853
0009504
0029125
0027673
0029855
0018713
0018206
0030720
0029898
0004868
0025407
0015862
0014587
0026604
0025756
0018955
0025470
0026693
0002989
0026629
0025470
0019668
0031203
0019169
0023025
0027735
0014443
0016559
0016559
0027735
0032195
0029693
0025364
0009785
0027772
0025523
0019034
0000354
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318 VILLAMOR, FLORENTINA TAGHOY  MARIA AGBONA

319 VILLANOZA, MARY JOY ALCANTARA

0032216

JUBERNSON INOFERIO ALABASTRO 0029563

320 VILLAREAL-LIM, JANET VIVIAN MARIE TAALA RENATO ENOJO OCHOCO 0021587
321 VILLEGAS, CECIL GAYOD LETECIA ABLAS 0009785
322 VIRAY, ROMEO PECHARDO ARLENE ADATO BAUTISTA 0016427

323 YAMBAO, JUNE SALUD

324 YUSON, GLORITES ALONTAGA
325 ZAMORA, CERIACO JR LINA
326 ZUASOLA, RAYMUND BERONDO

LORY GRACE GANON TIRADO-ORGANO 0020090

Fhkhkk A Ak hhhkhhhkhhhk ko hhhd ok k ok ko dh kb kkhkhkdkhhdhhhkhhhhkkik

MARCOS PAULO CORRO RISONAR 0019882
FLORALYN TAMARRA SEVILLA 0032088
JENNY GONZAGA ECOY 0019259

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the
requirements prescribed under RA No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the registration of
the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the
Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards (AC)
be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this 22nd day of July

A

RAFAEL FAJARDO
Member

JOSE AﬁéOLD M. TAN

Member

ATTESTED BY:

YES
Commissioner

, 2020.

OmeAG

Chairman

APPROVED:

e 2 L

TEOFILO S. PILANDO JR.
Chairman

PILARM PRgER BANARS

VACANT
Member

O_-/\J
JOSE QUETO, JR.
Commissioner
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